

March 15, 2022

Re: Goodell Scholarship

Dear Prospective Student:

This year the Northwest Branch of the American Society of Civil Engineers will be giving out one \$1,000 scholarship to civil engineering students who live within the boundaries of the Northwest Wisconsin Branch. The intent of this scholarship is to recognize the unselfish contributions to the civil engineering profession that were made by Mr. Harvey Goodell. The hope of the Northwest Branch is that by awarding this scholarship the spirit and enthusiasm shown by Mr. Goodell will be perpetuated.

Attached are details about the eligibility criteria and the application form. Applicants need to fill out the application and attach one letter of recommendation. Applications should be returned by 5:00 PM May 31, 2022 to: Corona Woychik ISG - 201 Main Street Suite 1020 - La Crosse, WI 54601 or by email: corona.woychik@isginc.com

Sincerely,

Corona Woychik

angelish.

President

ASCE - Wisconsin Northwest Branch

Enclosures

cc: file

ASCE Goodell Scholarship Application

Northwest Branch
Wisconsin Section
American Society of Civil Engineers

Eligibility Criteria:

- Applicants must have permanent residence within one of the following counties (which comprise the Northwest Branch limits): Adams, Barron, Buffalo, Chippewa, Clark, Dunn, Eau Claire, Iron, Jackson, Juneau, La Crosse, Lincoln, Marathon, Monroe, Oneida, Pepin, Pierce, Polk, Portage, Price, Rusk, St. Croix, Taylor, Trempealeau, Vilas, or Wood.
- Applicants must have completed, or will complete in the present semester/quarter, at least one full academic year of study in the engineering curriculum.
- Applicants must be attending, or plan to attend the following semester/quarter, one
 of the following ABET accredited engineering institutions: University of Wisconsin –
 Madison, University of Wisconsin Milwaukee, University of Wisconsin
 Platteville, University of Minnesota, Minnesota State University Mankato,
 Michigan Technological University, Marquette University, or Milwaukee School of
 Engineering.
- The scholarship will be awarded to one applicant, selected by the Northwest Branch Scholarship Committee, from all applicants meeting the eligibility criteria. Selection will be based on the applicant's demonstrated interest in the profession as reflected by the application responses and the letter of recommendation.
- Submit applications by 5:00 PM May 31, 2022 to
 Corona Woychik ISG 201 Main Street, Suite 1020 La Crosse, WI 54601
 Or by email to corona.woychik@isginc.com.
- Use additional sheets if necessary.



ASCE Goodell Scholarship Application

Northwest Branch Wisconsin Section American Society of Civil Engineers

The intent of this scholarship is to recognize Mr. Harvey Goodell's unselfish contributions to the civil engineering profession. It is the sincere hope of the Northwest Branch that by awarding this scholarship, the spirit and enthusiasm shown by Mr. Goodell will be perpetuated. The scholarship amount for 2022 is \$1,000.

Name:	
Permanent Address:	
Campus Address:	
Institution Currently Enrolled:	
nstitution Attending in Next Fall:	

Please answer the following questions on a separate sheet of paper.

- Are you currently a student member of ASCE? If so, describe related activities and any office you've held.
- Describe other student activities in which you've participated during the past academic year.
- Describe any engineering-related employment or experience you've had, either during school or summer.
- Why have you chosen civil engineering as a profession?
- What contributions do you hope to make to the civil engineering profession?
- Why did you decide to apply for this scholarship?

Please add one (1) letter of recommendation to this application.

